(B) If the Commission decides it is necessary to revoke the authorization to file semiannually
in relation to any of the conditions in (A) of this paragraph, the taxpayer will be required to
file returns and to pay the tax due on a monthly basis.

(c) Semimonthly electronic reporting.  Persons owing an average of Two Thousand Five Hundred
Dollars ($2,500.00) or more, per month, in total sales taxes for the previous fiscal year shall remit
the tax due and shall participate in the Tax Commission's electronic funds transfer and electronic
data interchange program, according to the following schedule:

(1) For sales from the first (1st) day through the fifteenth (15th) day of each month, the tax shall

[...]

(26)  Parent-teacher associations and parent-teacher organizations that are exempt from federal 

income tax pursuant to Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code;  [See:  710:65-13-210] 
 (27)  The non-profit organization which operates the Oklahoma City National Memorial and 

Museum;  [See:  710:65-13-330] 
 (28)  The first Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) of sales of tangible personal property sold 

for fund raising purposes to or by a youth athletic team which is part of an athletic organization 

exempt from federal taxation pursuant to 26 U.S.C. § 501(c)(4);  [See:  710:65-13-343] 
(29) Tax exempt, nonprofit organizations which provide services during the day to homeless

[...]

(4)  "Qualified purchaser" means any new or expanded business or facility which adds at least 
ten (10) new in-state full-time-equivalent employees, as certified by the Employment Security 
Commission, for a period of at least thirty-six (36) months at an average annual salary of at least 
Thirty-five Thousand Dollars ($35,000.00) per year per employee.  In addition, at least fifty 
percent (50%) of the annual gross revenues must be derived from sales of a product or service to 
an out-of-state buyer or consumer. 

(5)  "Qualified purchases" means computers, data processing equipment, related peripherals